TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC		03/24/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
		03/24/2000	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jones MediaAmerica, Inc.	
Street Address:	ress: 9697 E. Mineral Avenue	
Internal Address:	Attention: Lorri Ellis	
City:	Centennial	
State/Country:	Country: COLORADO	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 80112	
Entity Type:	ty Type: CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2240394	ACN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)799-1644

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3037848486

Email: lorriellis@jonescorp.com

Correspondent Name: Lorri Ellis

Address Line 1: 9697 E. Mineral Avenue
Address Line 2: Attention: Lorri Ellis

Address Line 4: Centennial, COLORADO 80112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lorri Ellis	
Signature:	/le-0709/	
Date:	03/27/2006 TRADEMARK	
	IRAUEINIARA	

900045138 REEL: 003276 FRAME: 0836

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003276 FRAME: 0837

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, by an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 22, 2005, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 27, 2005, Jones MediaAmerica, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Assignor") assigned to and granted to CapitalSource Finance LLC, as Agent ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to United States Trademark Number 2,240,394 (the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademark to be duly executed as of March 24, 2006.

CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC, as Agent

D. . . .

Mame:

Joseph Turitz General Counsel Corporate Finance

LEGAL-#38191-v1-IP_Release_(Jones)

RECORDED: 03/27/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003276 FRAME: 0838